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Water replenishment system

DE Gebrauchsanleitung

EN Operating instructions
FR Notice d'emploi

NL Gebruiksaanwijzing

ES Instrucciones de uso
PT Instrugdes de uso

IT Istruzioni d'uso

DA Brugsanvisning

NO Bruksanvisning

SV Bruksanvisning

FI Kayttoohje

HU Hasznalati utmutato

PL Instrukcja uzytkowania
CS Navod k pouziti

SK Navod na pouzitie

SL  Navodila za uporabo
HR Uputa o upotrebi

RO Instructiuni de folosinta
BG YnbTBaHe 3a ynoTtpe6a
UK MocibHuk 3 ekcnnyaTauii
RU PykoBoacTBO no akcnnyataumu
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DE

A WARNUNG

Feuchtkeime gefahrden die Gesundheit.

e Gerat niemals an die Trinkwasserleitung anschlieRen.

A Beschreibung

1 Schwimmer
2 Gartenschlauch-Schnellkupplung, 21 mm
3 O-Ring
4 Flachdichtung
5 Uberwurfmutter
6 Gebrauchsanleitung
Montage
B

Die Position des Schwimmers bestimmt, wann das Ventil 6ffnet und schliel3t.

Technische Daten

Beschreibung

Max. Durchflussmenge I/h
Max. Wasserdruck bar
EN

A WARNING

Water-loving germs are a health hazard.

o Never connect the unit to the drinking water supply.

A Description

Float body

Garden hose quick-lock coupling, 21 mm
O ring

Flat sealing

Union nut

o oW N -

Operating instructions

Installation
OB

Water Replenishment System
340
4

The position of the float body determines when the valve opens and closes.

Technical data
Description
Max. flow volume I/h
Max. water pressure bar

Water Replenishment System
340
4



FR

& AVERTISSEMENT

Les germes d'origine hydrique mettent la santé en danger.
e Ne jamais raccorder I'appareil a la conduite d’eau potable.

OA Descriptif

Flotteur

Raccord rapide pour tuyau d’arrosage, 21 mm
Joint torique

Joint plat

Ecrou d'accouplement

Notice d'emploi

o ohw N =

Montage
OB
La position du flotteur détermine quand la vanne s’ouvre et se ferme.

Caractéristiques techniques

Descriptif Water Replenishment System
Débit maximal Ith 340
Pression d'eau max. bar 4

NL

A WARNUNG

Vochtbacterién zijn een gevaar voor de gezondheid.
e Apparaat nooit aansluiten op de drinkwatervoorziening.

OA Omschrijving

Drijver

Tuinslang-snelkoppeling, 21 mm
O-ring

Vlakke pakking

Dopmoer

Gebruiksaanwijzing

o o hw N =

Montage
OB
De positie van de drijver bepaalt wanneer het ventiel opent en sluit.

Technische gegevens

Omschrijving Water Replenishment System
Max. doorstromingshoeveelheid I/h 340
Max. waterdruk bar 4



ES

A ADVERTENCIA

Los gérmenes humedos ponen en peligro la salud.
e Nunca conecte el equipo a la linea de alimentacién de agua potable.

OA Descripcion

1 Flotador
2 Acoplamiento rapido de la manguera de jardin, 21 mm
3 Junta térica
4 Junta plana
5 Tuerca racor
6 Instrucciones de uso
Montaje
0B

La posicion del flotador determina cuando la valvula se abre y se cierra.

Datos técnicos

Descripcion Water Replenishment System
Caudal maximo I’h 340
Presion del agua maxima bar 4

PT

VAN

Os germes que se desenvolvem em ambientes humidos s&o prejudiciais para a satde.
o Nunca ligar o aparelho a rede de agua potavel.

A Descrigao

Flutuador

Acoplamento rapido para mangueira de jardim, 21 mm
O-ring

Vedac&o plana

Porca de capa

Instrugdes de uso

o o h W N =

Montagem
B

A posicéo do flutuador determina o momento de abertura e fecho da valvula.

Dados técnicos
Descrigao Water Replenishment System
Débito maximo I/h 340
Presséo de agua maxima bar 4



IT

& AVVERTENZA

Gli insetti d’acqua comportano rischi per la salute.
* Non collegare mai I'apparecchio alla conduttura dell’acqua potabile.

OA Descrizione

galleggiante

Aggancio rapido per tubo d'irrigazione, 21 mm
O-ring

Guarnizione piatta

Ghiera

Istruzioni d'uso

o ohw N =

Montaggio
OB
La posizione del galleggiante determina il momento di apertura e chiusura della valvola.

Dati tecnici

Descrizione Water Replenishment System
Portata max. Ith 340
Pressione idrica max. bar 4

DA

A ADVARSEL

Pseudomonas-bakterier truer helbredet.
o Apparatet ma aldrig sluttes til drikkevandsforsyningen.

OA Beskrivelse

Flyder

Haveslange-lynkobling, 21 mm
O-ring

Flad pakning

Omlgber

o o hw N =

Brugsanvisning

Montering
OB
Flyderens position bestemmer, hvornar ventil abner og lukker.

Tekniske data

Beskrivelse Water Replenishment System
maks. gennemlgbsmaengde I'h 340
maks. vandtryk bar 4



NO

A ADVARSEL

Vannbakterier er farlige for helsen.

o Koble aldri apparatet til drikkevannsforsyningen.

OA Beskrivelse

1 Flottar
2 Hurtigkobling hageslange-, 21 mm
3 O-ring
4 Planpakning
5 Overfalsmutter
6 Bruksanvisning
Montasje
0B

Flottarens posisjon bestemmer nar ventilen apnes og lukkes.

Tekniske data

Beskrivelse

Maks. gjennomstremnings- I’h

mengde

Maks. vanntrykk bar
SV

A VARNING

Fuktiga bakterier aventyrar halsan.

* Anslut aldrig enheten till dricksvattenledningen.

A Beskrivning

1 Flottor
2 Snabbkoppling till tradgardsslang, 21 mm
3 O-ring
4 Flat packning
5 Overfallsmutter
6 Bruksanvisning
Montera
0B

Water Replenishment System
340

4

Flottorbrytarens positionering bestdmmer nar ventilen éppnas och stangs.

Tekniska data
Beskrivning
Max. flodesmangd Ih
Max. vattentryck bar

Water Replenishment System
340
4



Fl

& VAROITUS

Kosteuden bakteerit ovat terveysriski.
o Eisaa koskaan yhdistaa kayttdveden syottoon.

OA Kuvaus

Uimuri

Puutarhaletkun pikaliitin, 21 mm
O-rengas

Lattatiiviste

Liitosmutteri

Kayttdohje

o ohw N =

Asennus
OB
Uimurin sijainti maarittaa, milloin venttiili avautuu ja sulkeutuu.

Tekniset tiedot

Kuvaus Water Replenishment System
Maks. |apivirtaus I/h 340
Maks. vedenpaine bar 4

HU

A FIGYELMEZTETES
A nedves kornyezetben elszaporodé baktériumok veszélyeztetik az egészséget.
o A késziiléket sosem szabad ivovizvezetékre csatlakoztatni.

OA Leiras

Uszétest

Kerti locsolécs6 gyorscsatlakozo, 21 mm
O-gydri

Lapos tomités

Boritéanya

Hasznalati Gtmutatd

o o hw N =

Felszerelés
OB
Az Uszétest pozicidja hatarozza meg, hogy a szelep mikor nyilik és zarédik.

Miiszaki adatok

Leiras Water Replenishment System
Max. atfolyasi mennyiség I/h 340
Max. viznyomas bar 4



PL

A
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OSTRZEZENIE
Mikroby z wilgotnych miejsc zagrazajg zdrowiu.

* Nigdy nie podtgczy¢ urzadzenia do rurociggu z wodg pitna.

Opis

Plywak

Szybkoztgcze weza ogrodowego, 21 mm
Uszczelka typu o-ring

Uszczelka ptaska

Nakretka tgczaca

Instrukcja uzytkowania

Montaz

OB

Potozenie ptywaka decyduje o tym, kiedy zawér ma sie otworzy¢ i zamkngc.

Dane techniczne

Water Replenishment System

Opis

Maks. natgzenie przeptywu I/h

Maks. ci$nienie wody bar
Cs

A
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VAROVANI
VIhké zarodky ohrozuji zdravi.
« Pristroj nikdy nepfipojujte k potrubi s pitnou vodou.

Popis

Plovak

Rychlospojka zahradni hadice, 21 mm
O-krouzek

Ploché tésnéni

Prevle¢na matice

Navod k pouziti

Montaz

OB

Poloha plovaku uréuje, kdy se ventil otevie a zavie.

Technické udaje

Popis

340
4

Water Replenishment System

Max. pratok I/h
Max. tlak vody bar

340
4



SK

& VYSTRAHA

VIhké choroboplodné zarodky ohrozuju zdravie.
o Nikdy nepripajajte zariadenie na vodovodné vedenie s pitnou vodou.

OA Opis

Plavak

Rychlospojka pre zahradnu hadicu, 21 mm
O-kruzok

Ploché tesnenie

Presuvna matica

Navod na pouZitie

o ohw N =

Montaz
OB
Pozicia plavaka urcuje, kedy sa ventil otvori a zatvori.

Technické udaje

Opis Water Replenishment System
max. prietok I/h 340
Max. tlak vody bar 4

SL

A OPOZORILO

Bakterije v vodi ogrozajo zdravje.
e Aparata nikoli ne priklju¢ite na oskrbo s pitno vodo.

OA Opis

Plovec

Vrtna cev s hitro spojko, 21 mm
O-obro¢

Plosko tesnilo

Blokirna matica

o o hw N =

Navodila za uporabo

Montaza
OB
Polozaj plovca doloc¢a kdaj se ventil odpre in zapre.

Tehni€ni podatki

Opis Water Replenishment System
Maks. koli¢ina pretoka I/h 340
Maks. tlak vode bar 4
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HR

A UPOZORENJE

Klice uzrokovane vlagom ugroZavaju zdravlje.
e Uredaj nikada nemojte prikljuciti na dovod vode za pice.

OA Opis

Pliva¢

Brza spojnica vrtnog crijeva, 21 mm
O-brtveni prsten

Plosnata brtva

Nati¢na matica

Upute za uporabu

o o hw N =

Montiranje
OB
Polozaj pliva¢a odreduje kada ¢e se ventil otvoriti te zatvoriti.

Tehnicki podatci

Opis Water Replenishment System
Maks. koli¢ina protoka I/h 340
Maks. tlak vode bar 4

RO

A AVERTIZARE

Germenii de apa reprezinta un pericol pentru sanatate.
* Nu racordati niciodata aparatul la conducta de alimentare cu apa potabila.

A Descriere

1 Plutitor
2 Cuplaj rapid pentru furtun de gradina, 21 mm
3 Garnitura inelara
4 Garnitura plata
5 Piulitd olandeza
6 Instructiuni de utilizare
Montajul
B

Pozitia plutitorului determina cand se deschide si se inchide supapa.

Date tehnice

Descriere Water Replenishment System
Debit max. I’h 340
Presiune apa max. bar 4

"



BG

& APEAYNPEXAEHWE
PasBuBalmTe ce BbB BNaxkHa cpeda 6akTepun 3acTpallaBaT 34paBeTo.
e Hukora He cBbp3BaiiTe ypeaa kbM TpbbonpoBoaa 3a nuTenHa Boaa.

OA Onucanve

Monnasbka

Bbp3oaencTaaly KynnyHr 3a rpaguHckn Mapkyy, 21 mm
O-npbcTeH

[apHuTypa

XoneHaposa raika

PbkoBoAcCTBO 3a ynotpeba

o ohw N =

MoHTax
OB
I'Ioswuvaa Ha nonfiaBbKa onpegens Kora BEeHTUNbT Ce 0TBapsA U 3aTeBaps.

TeXHU4YeCKu AaHHU

Onucanune Water Replenishment System
Makc. pasxon I’h 340
Makc. HansiraHe Ha BogaTta bar 4

UK

A YBATA!

Mikpo6u y Boai 3arpoxytoTb 340pOB't0.
o 3abopoHsAETbCs NigknoYaT NPUCTPI 4O NiHil nogayi NUTHOT BoawM.

OA Onuc

Monnasok

LLiBuakopo3’eMHa MydTa Ans cagoBoro wnaxra, 21 Mm
YuwinbHiotoue KinbLe

Mnocke ywinbHeHHs

HakungHa raika

o o hw N =

Moci6Huk 3 ekcnnyaTtadii

MoHTax
OB
[Nono)eHHs1 nonnaska BU3Ha4ae€, KO KnanaH Bi,CleVIBaeTbCﬂ i 3aKpUBAETbLCA.

TexHi4Hi XapakTepUCTUKN

Onuc Water Replenishment System
Makc. iHTEHCUBHICTb NOTOKY I/h 340
Makc. Tuck Boau bar 4
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RU

A NAPEAYNPEXAEHWE
MuKpoopraHvambl U3 BNaXXHOW CpeAbl ONacHbl AN 340POBbSI.
e YCTpOWCTBO HEmMb3s NOAKMIYaTb K BOAONPOBOAY C NUTLEBOW BOAON.

OA Onucanue

1 Monnasok
2 BbicTpoaeiicTeytowasn MydTa Ans cagoBoro wnadra, 21 Mm
3 KonbLio Kpyrnoro ceveHuns
4 Mnockoe ynnoTHeHne
5 HakugHas raiika
6 PykoBOACTBO MO aKcnnyaTaumm
MoHTax
0B

[MNonoxeHne nonnaska onpegendeT korga OTKPbITb U KOrAa 3akpblTb KrianaH.

TexHu4eckue faHHble

Onucaxue Water Replenishment System
Makc. o6bem notoka I’h 340
Makc. aaBneHve sogpl bar 4

CN
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o PERHRREZEINAKE,

OA L
1 T
2 PRI AT, 21 mm
3 O AU
4 ]
5 B SRR
6 A4 FH
23
0B
TR E JOE R TI T IR RIS
BAREAE
i Water Replenishment System
I L I’h 340
e K bar 4
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